
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1076
ANSWERED ON:15.11.2010
NBCFDC
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes being implemented by the National Backward Classes Finance and Development Corporation (NBCFDC);

(b) the details of funds allocated under each of the scheme including New Swarnima and Mahila Samridhi Yojana during the last three years, State-wise; and

(c) the details of physical progress/ achievements of each of scheme during the said period, State-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(SHRI D. NAPOLEON)

(a) The National Backward Classes Finance and Development Corporation (NBCFDC) provides financial assistance at a concessional rate of interest to the eligible members of Backward Classes through State Channelising Agencies (SCAs) nominated by respective State Governments. NBCFDC implements various scheme for its target groups. The details of such schemes is at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c) A statement showing details of funds allocated and number of beneficiaries during the last three years State-wise is at Annexure-II.
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